## 502743961 03/28/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790557

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	
TD BANK, N.A.						03/13/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	MM WESTBOROUGH, LLC						
Street Address:	125 FL	125 FLANDERS ROAD					
City:	WESTE	WESTBOROUGH					
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01581						
Property Type			Number				
Property Type Patent Number:		61930					
		61930					
Patent Number:		61930					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA			nt is uns	successfu	ıl, it will be sent via	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to	o the e	)77		successfu	ıl, it will be sent vi	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA	rpea Pear	<i>-mail address first; if tha</i> RCE@PEARCEDOW.CO CE & DOW, LLC	М		ıl, it will be sent vi	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA	rpea RPEA PEAR TWO	<i>p-mail address first; if tha</i> RCE@PEARCEDOW.CO CE & DOW, LLC MONUMENT SQUARE, P	м о вох		ıl, it will be sent via	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA	rpea RPEA PEAR TWO	<i>-mail address first; if tha</i> RCE@PEARCEDOW.CO CE & DOW, LLC	м о вох		ıl, it will be sent vi	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA	PEAR TWO PORT	<i>p-mail address first; if tha</i> RCE@PEARCEDOW.CO CE & DOW, LLC MONUMENT SQUARE, P	M O BOX 8	108		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA	P the e RPEA PEAR TWO PORT	<i>e-mail address first; if tha</i> RCE@PEARCEDOW.CO ICE & DOW, LLC MONUMENT SQUARE, P LAND, MAINE 04112-010	M O BOX 8	108		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b US Mail. Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA	P the e RPEA PEAR TWO PORT	<i>p-mail address first; if tha</i> RCE@PEARCEDOW.CO ICE & DOW, LLC MONUMENT SQUARE, P LAND, MAINE 04112-010 JOSHUA DOW, ITS DULY	M O BOX 8	108		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b US Mail. Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA	P the e RPEA PEAR TWO PORT	977 9- <i>mail address first; if tha</i> RCE@PEARCEDOW.CO ICE & DOW, LLC MONUMENT SQUARE, P ILAND, MAINE 04112-010 JOSHUA DOW, ITS DULY /JOSHUA DOW/	M O BOX 8	108		

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

NOW COMES, **TD Bank**, N.A. ("<u>Lender</u>"), a National banking association with a place of business at One Portland Square, Portland, Maine 04101, and acknowledges satisfaction by **MM Westborough**, **LLC** ("<u>Borrower</u>") of the obligations secured by a certain Patent Security Agreement dated December 12, 2012 and executed and delivered by Borrower to Lender (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), as evidenced by a filing recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2012, which Security Agreement relates to Patent No. 6193077 (the "<u>Patent</u>").

Lender does therefore terminate, release and discharge such Security Agreement, thereby releasing and reassigning back to the said Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty of any kind, any and all rights obtained by Lender in the Patent Collateral (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement) therein described.

Dated at Portland, Maine, this 13th day of March, 2014.

Bank. By: Robert A. Small

Vice President – Commercial Lending

STATE OF MAINE Cumberland, ss.

March <u>13</u>, 2014

Personally appeared the above-named Robert A. Small, Vice President – Commercial Lending for TD Bank, N.A., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his stated capacity and the free act and deed of said TD Bank, N.A.

Before me,

Notary Public/Attorney at Law

Typed or Printed Name



PATENT REEL: 032551 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 03/28/2014**